OP \$640.00 35735(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release by Secured Party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TB Bank, N.A.		04/02/2014	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fantastic Sams Franchise Corporation	
Street Address:	50 Dunham Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Beverly	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01915	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3573508	YOUR STYLE AWAITS	
Registration Number:	4248538	FANTASTICTEXTURE	
Registration Number:	3465902	FANTASTIC FOR MEN	
Registration Number:	4340741	FS SHAMPOO THERAPY	
Registration Number:	3311803	FS	
Registration Number:	4340740	FS SHAMPOO THERAPY	
Registration Number:	3112970	FANTASTICCLEANSE	
Registration Number:	3112969	FANTASTICREPAIR	
Registration Number:	3112968	FANTASTICSTYLE	
Registration Number:	3112967	FANTASTICFINISH	
Registration Number:	3102059	FANTASTICCONDITION	
Registration Number:	2374938	FANTASTIC SAMS	
Registration Number:	1978797	FS	
Registration Number:	1953680	FANTASTIC SAMS	
Registration Number:	1899337	FANTASTIC COLOR	
Registration Number:	1895436	FANTASTIC TANS	
Registration Number:	1327500	THE ORIGINAL FAMILY HAIRCUTTERS	
Registration Number:	1894764	FANTASTIC COLOR	
Registration Number:	1728332	SAM'S TRADEMARK	

900286608 REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0148

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1611636	FANTASTIC
Registration Number:	1593104	FANTASTIC FUZZY
Registration Number:	1909009	FANTASTIC SAMS
Registration Number:	1576976	QUICK & EASY PERM
Registration Number:	3133084	FS
Registration Number:	4244485	FANTASTIC FUZZY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sharrison@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Harrison

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Susan Harrison
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0149

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

Fantastic Sams Franchise Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 50 Dunham Road, Suite 300, City of Beverly, MA ("Assignor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 12, 2012, between Assignor and TD Bank, N.A. ("Assignee"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2012, at Reel 004704, Frame 0599 (the "Security Agreement") Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Assignee was granted a security interest in the trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks").

2..

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Marks. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense.

[signature page follows]

A-4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 2d day of April, 2014.

TD BANK, N.A.

Name: Keyras F. MACONC

Title: MARKET PRISIDENT

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
YOUR STYLE AWAITS	3573508	February 10, 2009
FANTASTIC FOR MEN	3465902	July 15, 2008
FS (Stylized)(letters only)	3311803	October 16, 2007
FANTASTICCLENSE	3112970	July 4, 2006
FANTASTICREPAIR	3112969	July 4, 2006
FANTASTICSTYLE	3112968	July 4, 2006
FANTASTICFINISH	3112967	July 4, 2006
FANTASTICCONDITION	3102059	June 6, 2004
FANTASTICS SAMS (Stylized)	2374938	August 8, 2000
FS and design (box around letters)	1978797	June 4, 1996
FANTASTIC SAMS	1953680	January 30, 1996
FANTASTIC COLOR	1899337	June 13, 1995
FANTASTIC TANS	1895436	May 23, 1995
THE ORIGINAL FAMILY	1327500	March 26, 1985
HAIRCUTTERS		
FANTASTIC COLOR	1894764	May 23, 1995
SAM'S	1728332	October 27, 1992
FANTASTIC	1611636	August 28, 1990
FANTASTIC FUZZY	1593104	April 24, 1990
FANTASTIC SAMS	1909009	August 1, 1995
QUICK & EASY PERM	1576976	January 9, 1990
FS (Stylized) (letters only)	3133084	August 22, 2006
FANTASTIC FUZZY	4244485	November 20, 2012
FANTASTICTEXTURE	4248538	November 27, 2012
FS SHAMPOO THERAPY and	4340741	May 28, 2013
Design		
FS SHAMPOO THERAPY	4340740	May 28, 2013

CANADA TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
Fantastic Sam's The	354175	March 31, 1989	
Original Family Haircutters			
Design			
Fantastic Sam's Coiffure	351535	February 10, 1989	
Pour La Famille & Design			
Fantastic Sam's	295151	September 14, 1984	
Fantastic	511385	April 29, 1999	
FS	511388	April 29, 1999	
FS Hair Care & Design	511360	April 29, 1999	
Gotta Be The Hairz	666427	June 21, 2006	

A-6

RECORDED: 04/17/2014